

No. A-22012/19/2022-Rectt

Nagpur dated 13.01.2025

OFFICE ORDER No. 01

Ministry of Mines vide letter No. 26/2/2018-M.III dated 03.01.2025 conveyed the approval of Competent Authority towards assignment of full-fledged charge of Controller of Mines (Planning & Coordination) to Shri B L Gurjar, Controller of Mines, IBM.

Further, he shall also continue to look after the work of TMP Division and Offshore Division in addition to Planning & Coordination Division with immediate effect.

This issues with the approval of Controller General, IBM.

Signed by Parag Madhukarrao Tadlimbekar Date: 13-01-2025 17:10:54

(Parag M. Tadlimbekar) Suptdg. Mining Geologist & Head of Office Phone – 0712-2565333 e-mail – ho-office@ibm.gov.in

Copy for information to :-

1. The Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Mines, New Delhi with reference to Ministry's letter No. 26/2/2018-M.III dated 03.01.2025.

- 2. The Chief Controller of Mines (MDR/ MES), IBM, Nagpur.
- 3. The Controller of Mines (P&C), IBM, Nagpur.
- 4. Shri B L Gurjar, Controller of Mines, IBM, Nagpur.
- 5. All Divisional/Zonal/ Regional/Sectional/ RMPL Heads of IBM.
- 6. The Chief Vigilance Officer, IBM, Nagpur
- 7. The Regional Mining Geologist & Technical Secretary, IBM, Nagpur.
- 8. The Pay and Accounts Officer, IBM, Nagpur.
- 9. The OIC, TMIS, IBM, Nagpur for uploading this office order in IBM's website.
- 10. Guard File/Personal File/Officer concerned.

Signed by

Dinesh Kumar (Dinesh Kumar) Senior Administrative Officer:34:42